

## PORTSMOUTH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT

## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

STEPHEN ZADRAVEC
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

GEORGE SHEA
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

STEPHEN T. BARTLETT
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

## **School Closings**

Our district staff understands the decision to open or close schools in bad weather has a big effect on families. We also understand that our students are better served both academically and socially by being in school. As always, our top priority is the safety of our students.

Portsmouth School District utilizes Blackboard Connect (formerly AlertNOW) system to notify parents and staff via phone or email in the event of emergencies and weather related school delays and closings. It is important for families to supply their current contact information so the database used for emergency calls and emails is accurate. To make any changes to your information, please contact the school secretary of the school your child attends.

In addition to Blackboard Connect, announcements will be made on the following:

SHARK 105.3 FM www.shark1053.com
WMUR TV www.wmur.com
WOKQ 97.5 FM www.wokq.com
WTSN 1270 AM www.WTSNam1270.com

## The Portsmouth School District App

Do you want to receive school cancellation and delay notifications on your mobile device? Download the Portsmouth School District App! The Portsmouth School District App is now available to download free on your smartphone or tablet. Scan the attached QR codes and download from iTunes or Google Play.







QR CODE FOR ANDROID

QR CODE FOR IPHONE

QR CODE FOR IPAD

"THE PURPOSE OF THE PORTSMOUTH SCHOOLS IS TO EDUCATE ALL STUDENTS BY CHALLENGING THEM TO BECOME THINKING, RESPONSIBLE, CONTRIBUTING CITIZENS WHO CONTINUE TO LEARN THROUGHOUT THEIR LIVES,"

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER.. EQUAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES